Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Calsyn	07/31/2010
Alexander Brandle	11/18/2010
Vassily Lyutsarev	08/10/2010
Andreas Heil	11/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12790105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (509) 324-9256

Email: Ihptoms@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC
Address Line 1: 601 West Riverside

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS6-0225US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LeAnn M Sassman

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0430 P \$40,00 1279010

source=OL0811#page1.tif
source=OL0811#page2.tif
source=OL0811#page3.tif
source=OL0811#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0431

MS Docket No.: 329717.01 (OC Docket No.: MS6-0225US)

Heil ("ASSIGNOR"), have invectal claimed in a patent application of the communities of th	nted subject matter ("I on entitled "DISTRIBUT ON"), which: d without this execute horizes, and requests, es, PLLC, 601 West Rive in 99201, who are asso- insert here in parenthe) this APPLICATIO vn; on 28 May 2010 and wall incurrently herewith; oration, a Washington	d PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of erside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane, ociated with customer number esis (Application No, filed DN's Application No. and filing date, as given U.S. Serial No. 12/790,105; Corporation, on behalf of itself and
		to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, to (and all other applications ar	•	INVENTION and the APPLICATION
		ories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES		chica, chicamata ico signi co di co
acknowledged by the ASSIGN the ASSIGNEE, the entire and the APPLICATION (and APPLI	OR, the ASSIGNOR he exclusive rights, title CATION DERIVATIVES)	the receipt of which is hereby reby sells, assigns and transfers to and interest in the INVENTION and the interest in the invention and the invents and documents required for
		and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
		m, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the AF		
A A		
MA		
	31-3464-2010	Martin Calsyn
In/entor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
	•	
	n de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	Alexander Brändle
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 329717.01 (OC Docket No.: MS6-0225US)

My	10/08/2010	Vassily Lyutsarev
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		Andreas Heil
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

ME Donles Sc. 13977 / 97 det Gretor en 7 885-223 505 MS Docket No.: 329717.01 (OC Docket No.: MS6-0225US)

Heil ("ASSIGNOR"), h claimed in a patent i COMMUNITIES" ("API	II be filed without this reby authorizes, and re e & Hayes, PLLC, 601 V ashington 99201, who 801, to insert here in p	natter ("INVENTION" STRIBUTED COMPU executed PATENT A equests, ASSIGNEE'S Vest Riverside Aven are associated with parenthesis (Applica) disclosed and/or TING USING ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR 5 legal representatives, of ue, Suite 1400, Spokane,
o salogena evagel e wi	- Control of the cont		eridiserië e sessoën
	as filed on 28 May 201 filed concurrently here	8081113	5. Serial No. <u>12/790,105;</u>
its successors and a entire and exclusive (and all other applications, in and ("APPLICATION DERIFOR go acknowledged by the ASSIGNEE, the ethe APPLICATION (a ASSIGNED	issigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is rights, title and interestions and patents der for the United States, in VATIVES")); od and valuable considue ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR the ASSIGNOR agrees to execute secution of the APPLICATION DERIVERSECUTION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE A	entitled to, and is on the inthe INVENTION ived therefrom, such that the territories, and a leration, the receipt inoR hereby sells, and interest in the instruments and all instruments and the terefrom, and for the interest in the instruments.	Il foreign countries t of which is hereby assigns and transfers to st in the INVENTION and I documents required for ATION DERIVATIVES), for the purpose of protecting
		Martin (Galsyn
Inventor's Signature	Date	The state of the s	Name in Native Language
and the state of t	************************************		
H MB			ler Brändle Name in Native Language
Inventor's Signature	e Date	FIIII.ÇV	tarrate tra a arrest a process and an arrest and an arrest and an arrest and arrest arrest and arrest arrest arrest and arrest arre

Page 1 of 2

AS Dodawate (Bask) Total '2012 CSG-BEN LISP TO PROG SCI

MS Docket No.: 329717.01 (OC Docket No.: MS6-0225US)

1995 Harbit Calegon, Alexandria Standarde, Vassily Lyursayen ond Andrans read the School of the Property and Addison the Property of the Control of the Co DARKE DATTERNOS CITABLETEN DE COMPANIO E POPER A DEPENDICIO COMMENSURE PARESTACIONES INGLES DECHARGERIA, Tollehand Strate, Tail Land Anchergum and Taine Vassily Lyutsatev Inventor's Signature and The Date Date Printed Name in Native Language of B. Sesten. Black, 461 West Report of Assessor. Sugg. 1400. Specials. · Parties (2002) 1985年第二条2世 (94年 - 1942) 各位 (1953) 1967 (1954) element of the state of the state of Printed Name in Native Language entor's Signature Date I was field on II the I little and was given to 5 Secret box 1212 like 105. removed allowers to be the second of the second State out the Company of the Company of the Company of the state of th is excessors and appear the substitute in an about its, and it desirant of excellent the BUTHER AND EXCLUSIVE FINESS, SING SAME MISSEMBLAY THE HAVE MYSTERS AND REAL ON APPLICATION and all other anylinations and small state states are the state, and as anything the ्या में दे वा स्थान है। यह साम कि स्थान कि स्थान कि स्थान के कि स्थान के स्थान कर कर के स्थान के स्थान के स्थान realist entrance and continue For come and annuality distribute the thorist of affects a burning the substitutions are the control was bright the state and the control of the state HERETAINAND MENTACHERA LEED HERVETE PER 为公共的时候,那是他的事情,我们都被给我看一样,我就会自己的事情的,就没有自己的人的人的人的,我们就是我们 THE STATE AND AND DESCRIPTION OF SHIP ARE EXCEPTION CAND APPLICATION OF THE CREEKING TRUES. SEE trigation required before parents absolute the parents and for the persons of numbering and performed tille to the APPELLICEN MELL APPELL TION DISTORTORES. Freed Wards In Alliant Language MING! Machie leželeneja Punked Hame in Nasise Language explanation a solutions.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0435